Annexure — 7

Name of the corporate debtor: Gensol Engineering Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP:13.06.2025; List of creditors as on: 07.07.2025

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Amou
nt of
any
mutual | Amoun
dues, t of Amount
Amount | that claim of claim
of may not under
Sl Name of continge | be set- | admitte | verificati | Remarks
No creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted nt claim | off d on , ifany
Amoun | Amo | Whet | %
t unt her votin
covered | cover | relate | g
Nature | by edby | d share
Date of Amount Amount of of security | guar party | in
receipt claimed claim admitted | claim interest | antee | ? CoC
1 EPFO 26-06- 47,28,230.00 47,28,230.00 Govern | NIL NIL NIL | NIL | NIL NIL NIL NIL Amount
Ahmedab | 2025 ment admitted
ad Dues on the
basis of
Docume
nts
received
2 State Tax | 23-06- 5,74,63,995.00 5,74,63,995.00 | Govern | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Amount
Officer 2025 ment admitted
Dues on the
basis of
Docume
nts
received
NIL NIL NIL | NIL | NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 6,21,92,225.00 | 6,21,92,225.00




